



2026:CGHC:18415

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.236 of 2017

State of Chhattisgarh

Versus

Shivendra Singh Rathore

19/03/2024	Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Deputy A.G. for the appellant-State. Heard on admission. Appeal being arguable, is admitted for hearing. Let a notice be issued to the respondent on merits of payment of process fee as per rules for a fixed date i.e. 1st July, 2024. List this appeal on 1st July, 2024. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge