



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

ACQA No. 236 of 2017

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Shivendra Singh Rathore

01.07.2024	Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State/Appellant. Notice, which was directed to be issued to the Respondent on 19/03/2024, is still awaited. Let fresh notice be issued to the Respondent on merits of this appeal on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after four weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge